
NZ Hops Ltd. Blackbyre Road, Appleby | P.O. Box 3205 Richmond, Nelson 7050 New Zealand
Phone: +64 (0)3 544 8989  •  Email: nzhops@nzhops.co.nz  •  Website: www.nzhops.co.nz

A soft bittering / dual purpose hop with fresh citrus and complex spice characters.

NZ Paci�c Jade™

Suited for use as a bittering hop with some excellent results also being seen
in dual purpose applications, with a soft bitterness attributable to the low
cohumulone. The citrus aroma and �avour notes work well to temper malt
sweetness in fullish Ales especially as a �nishing hop.

Brewing

NZ Paci�c Jade Brand HORT1524 is a triploid alpha type developed by
the cross of the NZ variety "First Choice" (a relative of the Late Cluster)
and an Old Line Saazer Male. Released from the New Zealand Hop Research
Programme by HortReasearch Centre Riwaka in 2004.

Breeding

Applications
Typically to replace less interesting Alpha varieties where a softer bitterness
and higher oil pro�le is desired. NZ Paci�c Jade exempli�es current market
direction and what is being achieved in the New Zealand Hops breeding
programme.

Tech Specs

Alpha Acids

Beta Acids

Total Oil

Caryophyllene

12-15%

6-8%

1.5-2.25 mL/100g

0.4-0.6%
50-60%

0.4-0.6%
5-8%

0.1-1%
15-25%

1.0-1.5%

Farnesene
Humulene

B-Pinene
Myrcene
Linalool

Geraniol

Hop Aroma Pro�le

CITRUS
5

4

3

2

1

DRIED FRUIT

STONE FRUIT

BERRY

PIPFRUIT

FLORAL

HERBAL
VEGETAL

TROPICAL
FRUIT

CATTY

DANK

EARTHY

SPICY

GRASSY

WOODY/
PINE

GARLIC/
ONION

0


