NZ Pacific Jade™



A soft bittering / dual purpose hop with fresh citrus and complex spice characters.

Applications

Typically to replace less interesting Alpha varieties where a softer bitterness and higher oil profile is desired. NZ Pacific Jade exemplifies current market direction and what is being achieved in the New Zealand Hops breeding programme.

Breeding

NZ Pacific Jade Brand HORT1524 is a triploid alpha type developed by the cross of the NZ variety "First Choice" (a relative of the Late Cluster) and an Old Line Saazer Male. Released from the New Zealand Hop Research Programme by HortReasearch Centre Riwaka in 2004.

Brewing

Suited for use as a bittering hop with some excellent results also being seen in dual purpose applications, with a soft bitterness attributable to the low cohumulone. The citrus aroma and flavour notes work well to temper malt sweetness in fullish Ales especially as a finishing hop.



Tech Specs

Alpha Acids	12-15%
Beta Acids	6-8%
Total Oil	1.5-2.25 mL/100g
B-Pinene	0.4-0.6%
Myrcene	50-60%
Linalool	0.4-0.6%
Caryophyllene	5-8%
Farnesene	0.1-1%
Humulene	15-25%
Geraniol	1.0-1.5%

Hop Aroma Profile

